
 

 

 

Academic year 2023-2024  
Term dates 

Autumn Term 1 2023 

Monday 4th September 2023 to Friday 20th October 
2023 

Pupils return to school on Wednesday 6th 

September 2023 

Half term Break 
Monday 23rd October to Friday 27th October 2023 

School closed to pupils 

Autumn Term 2 2023 

Monday 30th October 2023 to Thursday 21st 
December 2023 

Pupils return to school on Monday 30th October 
2023 

Christmas Break 
Friday 22nd December to Friday 5th January 2024 

School closed to pupils 

Spring Term 1 2024 

Monday 8th January 2024 to Friday 9th February 2024 
Pupils return to school on Tuesday 9th January 2024 

Spring Half Term 
Monday 12th February 2024 to Friday 16th February 

2023 
School closed to pupils 

Spring Term 2 2024 

Monday 19th February 2024 to Thursday 28th March 
2024 

Pupils return to school on Monday 19th February 
2024 

Spring Term Holiday 
Friday 29th March 2024 to Friday 12th April 2024 

School closed to pupils 

Summer Term 1 2024 

Monday 15th April 2024 to Friday 24th May 2024 
Pupils return to school on Monday 15th April 2024 

Summer Half Term 
Monday 27th May 2024 to Friday 31st May 2024  

School closed to pupils 
Summer Term 2 2024 

Monday 3rd June 2024 to Wednesday 24th July 2024 
Pupils return to school on Monday 3rd June 2024 

 
Friday 28th June 2024  

Last day of term for KS5 Learners and Pre-Interns 
 

Friday 12th July 2024  
Last day of term for Interns 

Summer Holidays 
Thursday 25th July 2024 – 30th August 2024 

School closed to pupils 



 

 

 

 

Please note – Government guidance states that holidays are not permitted in term-time 

and any holidays taken will be marked as an ‘unauthorised absence’. For more 

information, please visit our website. 

Bank Holidays – School Closed to 
Pupils 
 
25 and 26 December 2023 
1 January 2024 
29 March 2024 
1 April 2024 
6 and 27 May 2024 
26 August 2024 
 

Parent/Carer Meetings – School 
closes at 12.30pm 
 
Wednesday 20th September 2023 
- Meet, Greet and Target Setting 
 
Wednesday 10th January 2024 – 
Progress Reviews 
 
Wednesday 17th April 2024 – 
Progress Reviews 
 
Wednesday 10th July 2024 – End of 
Year Review 

INSET Days – School Closed to 
Pupils 

Monday 4th & 5th September 2023 
Wednesday 4th October 2023 
Wednesday 6th December 2023 
Monday 8th January 2024 
 
CONEL INSET Days – College 
Closed to Pupils 

Wednesday 18th October 2023 
Thursday 28th March 2024 
Tuesday 7th May 2024 
 
 

https://westleaschool.co.uk/our-prospectus/attendance/

